
Gustavus Adolphus (14-5, 10-4 MIAC) -vs- Hamline University (10-10, 6-9 MIAC)
02/03/03 at St. Paul, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 81

Hamline University 58

Date: 02/03/03
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 874
Site: St. Paul, Minn.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 34 47 81
Hamline University 38 20 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Eric Nelson * 26 4-6 2-4 8-8 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 18
33 Tim Brown * 33 6-11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 0 14
44 David Newell * 22 5-10 0-0 3-6 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 2 13
20 Chris TeBrake * 30 4-7 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 3 7 1 1 2 10
32 Brett Boese * 20 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 2 1 0 1 3
04 Doug Espenson 25 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 0 9
43 Adam Thorson 9 1-3 0-0 6-10 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 8
40 Derek Nelson 11 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
10 Hans Sviggum 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
34 Adam TeBrake 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trent Hollerich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adam Hoffarber 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 7-13 20-28 10-16 26 16 17 6 5 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 18-24   75.00 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 7-13   53.8 % 20-28   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
04:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Josh Hanson * 30 5-11 0-4 3-4 0-4 4 1 2 5 0 0 13
20 Tyler Petrich * 29 5-9 2-4 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 2 12
55 Paul Muenchow * 25 3-6 0-0 2-7 1-1 2 1 0 3 1 0 8
42 Brandon Aukes * 26 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 2 1 0 2 5
12 Jerome Williams * 26 1-6 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 4 2 3 0 0 4
10 Nic Windschill 16 2-3 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
44 Justin Zygmunt 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 6
23 Ryan Montgomery 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
54 Charley Good 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 1 4 0 0 0
33 Luke Sturm 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-45 5-13 11-20 13-24 37 20 12 22 1 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-24   58.33 % 4-6   66.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 7-21   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-13   38.46 %
Total 21-45   46.7 % 5-13   38.5 % 11-20   55.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 12 1st-12:20



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 34

Hamline University 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Eric Nelson 16 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 7
33 Tim Brown 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
44 David Newell 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4
20 Chris TeBrake 15 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
32 Brett Boese 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
4 Doug Espenson 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 5
43 Adam Thorson 4 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Derek Nelson 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Hans Sviggum 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
34 Adam TeBrake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trent Hollerich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adam Hoffarber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 4-6 2-4 7-4 11 6 9 4 2 3 34
45.2 % 66.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Josh Hanson 14 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 8
20 Tyler Petrich 12 4-5 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 1 10
55 Paul Muenchow 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4
42 Brandon Aukes 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 5
12 Jerome Williams 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Nic Windschill 8 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
44 Justin Zygmunt 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Ryan Montgomery 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
54 Charley Good 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Luke Sturm 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 4-6 6-7 6-11 17 5 8 9 1 3 38
58.3 % 66.7 % 85.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 47

Hamline University 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Eric Nelson 10 1-2 1-2 8-8 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
33 Tim Brown 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 7
44 David Newell 8 3-5 0-0 3-6 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 1 9
20 Chris TeBrake 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 6 0 1 1 5
32 Brett Boese 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
4 Doug Espenson 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
43 Adam Thorson 5 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 6
40 Derek Nelson 9 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
10 Hans Sviggum 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Adam TeBrake 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 John Wippler 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trent Hollerich 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Adam Hoffarber 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 3-7 18-24 3-12 15 10 8 2 3 5 47
52.0 % 42.9 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Josh Hanson 16 2-6 0-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
20 Tyler Petrich 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
55 Paul Muenchow 14 1-3 0-0 2-7 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
42 Brandon Aukes 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Jerome Williams 14 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 4
10 Nic Windschill 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Justin Zygmunt 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
23 Ryan Montgomery 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
54 Charley Good 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0
33 Luke Sturm 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-21 1-7 5-13 7-13 20 15 4 13 0 2 20
33.3 % 14.3 % 38.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline University
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MUENCHOW,PAUL

-- ASSIST  by PETRICH,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ERIC 19:32 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BOESE,BRETT --

19:12 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PETRICH,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,JOSH

TURNOVER  by BOESE,BRETT 18:56
18:54 STEAL  by AUKES,BRANDON
18:42 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ERIC 18:22 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --

18:05 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by PETRICH,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 17:51
REBOUND OFF by BOESE,BRETT --
MISS JUMPER by BOESE,BRETT 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:27 5-11 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PETRICH,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 16:59
16:59 BLOCK  by MUENCHOW,PAUL

-- REBOUND DEF by PETRICH,TYLER
16:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by NEWELL,DAVID 16:42
FOUL  by NELSON,ERIC 16:38

16:38 MISS FT by AUKES,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:38 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by AUKES,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by SVIGGUM,HANS 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JEROME
16:01 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PETRICH,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JEROME
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DEREK 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JOSH
15:17 TURNOVER  by HANSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DEREK 15:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NEWELL,DAVID 14:48

14:24 TURNOVER  by MUENCHOW,PAUL
STEAL  by NEWELL,DAVID 14:22
MISS JUMPER by ESPENSON,DOUG 14:13
REBOUND OFF by BOESE,BRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 13:57 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by BOESE,BRETT --
FOUL  by SVIGGUM,HANS 13:22

13:22 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by WINDSCHILL,NIC
13:22 7-17 H 10 GOOD FT by WINDSCHILL,NIC
13:22 7-18 H 11 GOOD FT by WINDSCHILL,NIC

MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 12:57
REBOUND OFF by BOESE,BRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by BOESE,BRETT 12:53 9-18 H 9

12:20 9-21 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN
12:11 FOUL  by STURM,LUKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:11
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:39 TURNOVER  by MUENCHOW,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 11:22 11-21 H 10



ASSIST  by NELSON,ERIC --
11:01 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by PETRICH,TYLER
FOUL  by BOESE,BRETT 10:58
FOUL  by ESPENSON,DOUG 10:52

10:42 MISS JUMPER by PETRICH,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by PETRICH,TYLER

10:35 TURNOVER  by PETRICH,TYLER
GOOD 3PTR by ESPENSON,DOUG 10:21 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by SVIGGUM,HANS --

10:10 TURNOVER  by PETRICH,TYLER
10:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:55 FOUL  by PETRICH,TYLER

MISS FT by THORSON,ADAM 09:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THORSON,ADAM 09:55 15-21 H 6

09:45 15-23 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by PETRICH,TYLER
09:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JEROME

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 09:22 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by SVIGGUM,HANS --

08:58 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH
BLOCK  by ESPENSON,DOUG 08:58

-- REBOUND OFF by GOOD,CHARLEY
08:53 TURNOVER  by HANSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by BOESE,BRETT 08:41
REBOUND OFF by THORSON,ADAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SVIGGUM,HANS 08:33 19-23 H 4

08:11 MISS JUMPER by GOOD,CHARLEY
REBOUND DEF by BOESE,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by ESPENSON,DOUG 07:55

07:53 STEAL  by AUKES,BRANDON
07:38 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MONTGOMERY,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by AUKES,BRANDON
07:17 FOUL  by GOOD,CHARLEY

GOOD FT by THORSON,ADAM 07:17 20-26 H 6
MISS FT by THORSON,ADAM 07:17
REBOUND OFF by BOESE,BRETT --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ERIC 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WINDSCHILL,NIC
07:09 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WINDSCHILL,NIC

MISS JUMPER by THORSON,ADAM 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MUENCHOW,PAUL

06:07 TURNOVER  by HANSON,JOSH
06:07 FOUL  by HANSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 05:53
REBOUND OFF by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by ESPENSON,DOUG 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN
05:26 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MUENCHOW,PAUL

-- ASSIST  by WINDSCHILL,NIC
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 05:05 22-30 H 8

04:49 MISS 3PTR by WINDSCHILL,NIC
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 04:30 25-30 H 5
ASSIST  by NELSON,ERIC --

04:06 MISS JUMPER by MUENCHOW,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 03:55 27-30 H 3

03:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:33 27-32 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by AUKES,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 03:20



03:18 STEAL  by PETRICH,TYLER
03:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by AUKES,BRANDON
03:09 27-34 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by AUKES,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ERIC 02:46 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,TIM --

02:30 29-36 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by AUKES,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by HANSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by AUKES,BRANDON

01:46 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by ESPENSON,DOUG --
GOOD JUMPER by ESPENSON,DOUG 01:31 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by NELSON,ERIC --

01:17 MISS JUMPER by GOOD,CHARLEY
BLOCK  by NEWELL,DAVID 01:17

-- REBOUND OFF by GOOD,CHARLEY
01:10 TURNOVER  by GOOD,CHARLEY

STEAL  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 01:08
MISS JUMPER by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PETRICH,TYLER
FOUL  by ESPENSON,DOUG 00:49

00:49 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by HANSON,JOSH
00:49 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by HANSON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TIM 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WINDSCHILL,NIC

00:15 TURNOVER  by WINDSCHILL,NIC
STEAL  by SVIGGUM,HANS 00:14
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TIM 00:00 34-38 H 4

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Gustavus Adolphus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamline University
19:49 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JEROME
19:49 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TIM 19:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JOSH

19:23 34-40 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEROME
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 18:50 36-40 H 4
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --
FOUL  by NEWELL,DAVID 18:37

18:37 MISS FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:37 MISS FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 18:26 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --

18:13 TURNOVER  by HANSON,JOSH
STEAL  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 18:11

18:00 FOUL  by AUKES,BRANDON
GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 18:00 39-40 H 1
GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 18:00 40-40

17:33 MISS 3PTR by PETRICH,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 17:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 17:15 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,TIM --

17:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JEROME
GOOD FT by NEWELL,DAVID 17:15 43-40 V 3

17:10 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JEROME



17:10 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JEROME
MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AUKES,BRANDON
16:25 MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,DAVID --
16:03 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,RYAN
16:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by NEWELL,DAVID 16:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEWELL,DAVID 16:03
REBOUND OFF by ESPENSON,DOUG --
TURNOVER  by ESPENSON,DOUG 15:55

15:54 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,RYAN
15:51 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,DEREK 15:39 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --

15:13 MISS JUMPER by MUENCHOW,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DEREK 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WINDSCHILL,NIC
14:33 45-42 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WINDSCHILL,NIC

-- ASSIST  by STURM,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by ESPENSON,DOUG 14:16 47-42 V 5

13:57 TURNOVER  by GOOD,CHARLEY
STEAL  by NELSON,DEREK 13:56

13:46 FOUL  by STURM,LUKE
GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 13:46 48-42 V 6
GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 13:46 49-42 V 7

13:18 TURNOVER  by GOOD,CHARLEY
13:18 FOUL  by GOOD,CHARLEY

GOOD FT by NELSON,DEREK 13:18 50-42 V 8
GOOD FT by NELSON,DEREK 13:18 51-42 V 9
FOUL  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 13:13

13:00 TURNOVER  by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN
STEAL  by NEWELL,DAVID 13:00

13:00 FOUL  by STURM,LUKE
GOOD FT by NEWELL,DAVID 13:00 52-42 V 10
GOOD FT by NEWELL,DAVID 13:00 53-42 V 11

12:59 TURNOVER  by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,ERIC 12:55 56-42 V 14
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --

12:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BOESE,BRETT 12:29

12:29 56-43 V 13 GOOD FT by HANSON,JOSH
12:29 MISS FT by HANSON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ERIC 11:56
REBOUND OFF by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 11:51 58-43 V 15
FOUL  by NEWELL,DAVID 11:30

11:30 MISS FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:30 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,DEREK 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by AUKES,BRANDON
11:03 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JEROME

STEAL  by BOESE,BRETT 11:02
10:39 FOUL  by AUKES,BRANDON

GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 10:39 59-44 V 15
GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 10:39 60-44 V 16

10:35 MISS JUMPER by AUKES,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by AUKES,BRANDON



10:30 TURNOVER  by AUKES,BRANDON
STEAL  by NELSON,DEREK 10:28
GOOD JUMPER by ESPENSON,DOUG 10:09 62-44 V 18

09:52 MISS JUMPER by PETRICH,TYLER
BLOCK  by BROWN,TIM 09:52

-- REBOUND OFF by GOOD,CHARLEY
FOUL  by ESPENSON,DOUG 09:50

09:46 62-46 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by PETRICH,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by GOOD,CHARLEY

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 09:22 64-46 V 18
09:10 FOUL  by GOOD,CHARLEY
09:10 TURNOVER  by GOOD,CHARLEY

GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 09:10 65-46 V 19
GOOD FT by NELSON,ERIC 09:10 66-46 V 20
MISS JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JEROME
08:46 66-48 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JEROME
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TIM 08:29 69-48 V 21
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --
FOUL  by SVIGGUM,HANS 08:11

08:00 69-50 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by STURM,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by NEWELL,DAVID 07:45 71-50 V 21
ASSIST  by BROWN,TIM --

07:45 FOUL  by STURM,LUKE
MISS FT by NEWELL,DAVID 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PETRICH,TYLER
07:36 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 07:34

07:34 MISS FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by NEWELL,DAVID --

07:23 FOUL  by STURM,LUKE
GOOD FT by BOESE,BRETT 07:23 72-50 V 22
MISS FT by BOESE,BRETT 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JOSH
07:07 MISS JUMPER by MUENCHOW,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by BOESE,BRETT --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TIM 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AUKES,BRANDON
06:42 TURNOVER  by HANSON,JOSH

TURNOVER  by THORSON,ADAM 06:14
06:12 STEAL  by PETRICH,TYLER
06:02 MISS JUMPER by AUKES,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ESPENSON,DOUG --
MISS 3PTR by ESPENSON,DOUG 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:28 TURNOVER  by MUENCHOW,PAUL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13
GOOD 3PTR by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 04:59 75-50 V 25

04:46 MISS 3PTR by PETRICH,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ESPENSON,DOUG --
GOOD JUMPER by THORSON,ADAM 04:15 77-50 V 27
ASSIST  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS --

03:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEROME
BLOCK  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 03:52

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JEROME
FOUL  by TEBRAKE,CHRIS 03:41

03:41 77-51 V 26 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JEROME
03:41 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by ESPENSON,DOUG --



03:30 FOUL  by PETRICH,TYLER
MISS FT by THORSON,ADAM 03:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THORSON,ADAM 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PETRICH,TYLER
03:21 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JEROME

BLOCK  by THORSON,ADAM 03:21
-- REBOUND OFF by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN

03:13 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by MUENCHOW,PAUL

03:09 77-53 V 24 GOOD DUNK by MUENCHOW,PAUL(in the paint)
03:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:45 FOUL  by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by THORSON,ADAM 02:45 78-53 V 25
GOOD FT by THORSON,ADAM 02:45 79-53 V 26
FOUL  by THORSON,ADAM 02:34

02:34 79-54 V 25 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JEROME
02:34 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by PETRICH,TYLER
02:25 MISS 3PTR by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by THORSON,ADAM --
MISS JUMPER by THORSON,ADAM 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JEROME
FOUL  by THORSON,ADAM 01:47

01:43 MISS FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:39 79-55 V 24 GOOD FT by MUENCHOW,PAUL
01:33 FOUL  by MUENCHOW,PAUL

GOOD FT by THORSON,ADAM 01:33 80-55 V 25
GOOD FT by THORSON,ADAM 01:33 81-55 V 26

01:29 MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ESPENSON,DOUG --
MISS 3PTR by ESPENSON,DOUG 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN
00:52 81-58 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by ZYGMUNT,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by WIPPLER,JOHN 00:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JOSH


